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Dear Mr. Grief: ,.-. .. : , \' ..:;

You ask whether certain infonnation is"subject to required public disclosure under the
Public InfOlmation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govermnent Code. Yourrequest was
assigned ID# 385207.

The Texas Lottery Commission (the "cOlmnission") received two requests from the same
requestor for certain "Responses to Written Questions" relating to a specified request for
proposals. You claim the submitted infOlmation is excepted from disclosure under
sections 552.101 and 552.139 of the Government Code. You also indicate you notified
GTECH Corporation of the request and of its right to submit arguments to this office as to
why the submitted infolmation should not be released. See Gov't Code § 552.305(d); see
also Open Records Decision No. 542 (1990) (determining that statutory predecessor to
section 552.305 permits governmental body to rely on interested third party to raise and
explain the applicability of exception to disclose under Act in certain circumstances). We
have considered the exceptions you claim a,nd reviewed the submitted representative sample
of infonnation. 1

. ,:'

IWe assume that the representative sample of records submitted to this office is uu1y representative
of the requested records as a whole. See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988),497 (1988). This open
records letter does not reach, and therefore does not authorize the withholding of, any other requested records
to the extent that those records contain substantially different types of information than that submitted to this
office.
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Section 552.101 ofthe Govel1unent Code excepts from disclosure "information considered
to be confidential by law, either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't
Code § 552.1 01. This section encompasses infonnation protected by other statutes.
Section 466.022(b)of the Government Code provides that the following information is
confidential and exempt from disclosure:

(1) security plans and procedures of the commission designed to ensure the
integrity and security of the operation of the lottery;

(2) information ofa nature that is designed to ensure the integrity and security
of the selection of winning tickets or numbers in the lottery, other than
information describing th~ general procedures for selecting winning tickets
or numbers[.]

ld. §466.022(b). The commission states that release ofthe submitted information "would
compromise the lottery games and threaten the integrity and security of the lottery." Based
upon your representations and our review of the documents at issue, we conclude the
commission must withhold the submitted infomlation l.mder section 552.101 of the
Government Code in conjunction with section 466.022(b) of the Government Code.2

This letter ruling is limited to the particular infol1l1ation at issue in this request and limited
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances.

/

This ruling triggers important deadlines regal'ding the rights and responsibilities of the
governmental body and ofthe requestor. For more inf01111ation conceming those rights and
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index orl.php,
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free,
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of
the Attorney General, toll free, at (888)672-6787.

Sincerely,

Matt Entsminger
Assistant Attorney General

.Open Records Division

MRE/tp

2As our ruling is dispositive, we need not address your remaining argument against disclosure.
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. Ref: ID# 385207

Ene. Submitted documents

c: Requestor
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